TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2023-039

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMUSEMENT GAMES LICENSES FOR THE NEW JERSEY STATE FAIR

WHEREAS, the Township of Frankford has been chosen as the location for the New Jersey State Fair to be held August 4th through August 12th, 2023;

WHEREAS, said Fair has been approved by the State Department of Agriculture pursuant to the Regulations of the Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of Amusement Games Control; and

WHEREAS, the State Office of Amusement Games Control requires that the Governing Body of the Township approve amusement games;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, that the amusement licenses 2023-01 through 2023-19 sent to the New Jersey Office of Amusement Games Control for dates requested, for the aforementioned stated purpose, subject to the specific approval of each amusement game or ride by the New Jersey Office of Amusement Games Control in compliance with all State, County and Local regulations pertaining thereto; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the State Office of Amusement Games Control.

I certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford at a meeting held on May 23, 2023.

Lori Nienstedt, RMC, MBA
Municipal Clerk, Administrator